
Suffragen (Area bishops) Bishops  

Contact details.  Note – all these are in the public domain.  Email and 

correspondence addresses are given where possible.  Some dioceses give phone 

numbers and use contact forms, the information given below reflects the available 

public information. 

Diocese Area  Name of 
bishop 
(title Rt 
Revd.) 

Contact address 

Bath and Wells 
www.bathandwells.org.uk  
 

Taunton  Ruth 
Worsley 
 

bishop.taunton@bathwells.angli
can.org 
 
The Bishop’s Palace,  
Wells,  
BA5 2PD 

Birmingham  
www.cofebirmingham.com 

Aston Anne 
Hollingh
urst 
 

bishopofaston@cofebirmingha
m.com 
 
The Church of England 
1 Colmore Row 
Birmingham 
B3 2BJ 

Blackburn  
www.blackburn.anglican.o
rg 

Burnley 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Lancaster 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Philip 
North 
 
 
 
 
 
Dr Jill 
Duff 

bishop.burnley@blackburn.angl
ican.org 
 
Clayton House 
Walker Office Park 
Blackburn  BB1 2QE 
 
bishop.lancaster@blackburn.an
glican.org 
 
Clayton House 
Walker Office Park 
Blackburn  BB1 2Q 
 

Bristol  
www.bristol.anglican.org 

Swindon Dr Lee 
Rayfield 

bishop.swindon@bristoldiocese
.org 
 
The Bishop of Swindon's Office, 
Mark House, Field Rise, 
Swindon, SN1 4HP 
 
 

Canterbury 
www.canterburydiocese.o
rg 
 

Dover Rose 
Hudson-
Wilkin 

BishopofDover@bishcant.org 
Old Palace, 
The Precincts, Canterbury, CT1 
2EE 

http://www.bathandwells.org.uk/
mailto:bishop.taunton@bathwells.anglican.org
mailto:bishop.taunton@bathwells.anglican.org
http://www.cofebirmingham.com/
mailto:bishopofaston@cofebirmingham.com
mailto:bishopofaston@cofebirmingham.com
http://www.blackburn.anglican.org/
http://www.blackburn.anglican.org/
mailto:bishop.burnley@blackburn.anglican.org
mailto:bishop.burnley@blackburn.anglican.org
mailto:bishop.lancaster@blackburn.anglican.org
mailto:bishop.lancaster@blackburn.anglican.org
http://www.bristol.anglican.org/
mailto:bishop.swindon@bristoldiocese.org
mailto:bishop.swindon@bristoldiocese.org
http://www.canterburydiocese.org/
http://www.canterburydiocese.org/
mailto:BishopofDover@bishcant.org


Carlisle  
www.carlislediocese.org.u
k 

Penrith Dr 
Emma 
Ineson 

bishop.penrith@carlislediocese.

org.uk 

 

Holmcroft, 13 Castle Road, 

Kendal, LA9 7AU. 
 

Chelmsford  
www.chelmsford.anglican.
org 

Barking 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Bradwell 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Colchester 
 

 Peter 
Hill 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dr John 
Perumb
alath 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Roger 
Morris 

b.barking@chelmsford.anglican
.org 
Barking Lodge 
Verulam Avenue 
Walthamstow 
London E17 8ES 

 
b.bradwell@chelmsford.anglica
n.org 
Bishop’s House 
Orsett Road 
Horndon-on-the-Hill 
Essex 
SS17 8NS 
 
b.colchester@chelmsford.angli
can.org 
1 Fitzwalter Road, 
Lexden,Colchester C03 3SS 
 

Chester  
www.chester.anglican.org 

Birkenhea
d 
 
 
 
 
 
Stockport 
 
 

Keith 
Sinclair 
 
 
 
 
 
Vacant 
 

bpbirkenhead@chester.anglica

n.org  

Bishop's Lodge, 67 Bidston 

Road, Prenton, CH43 6TR  

 

bpstockport@chester.anglican.

org 

Bishop's Lodge, Back Lane, 

Dunham Town, Altrincham. 

Cheshire WA14 4SG  

Chichester  
www.chichester.anglican.
org 

Horsham  
 
 
 
Lewes 

Ruth 
Bushyag
er   
 
Will 
Hazlewo
od  

matilda.taylor@chichester.angli
can.org 
(note, this is the email for the 
bishop’s executive assistant)   
 
Sophie.Perring@chichester.ang
lican.org  
(note, this is the email for the 
bishop’s executive assistant)  
  

http://www.carlislediocese.org.uk/
http://www.carlislediocese.org.uk/
mailto:bishop.penrith@carlislediocese.org.uk
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mailto:b.bradwell@chelmsford.anglican.org
mailto:b.colchester@chelmsford.anglican.org
mailto:b.colchester@chelmsford.anglican.org
http://www.chester.anglican.org/
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Coventry  
https://www.coventry.angli
can.org/ 

Warwick John 
Stroyan 

bishop.warwick@covcofe.org 

Warwick House 

School Hill 

Offchurch 

Leamington Spa 

CV33 9AL 

Derby  
www.derby.anglican.org 

Repton vacant bishopofrepton@derby.anglican
.org 
 
 

Durham  
www.durham.anglican.org 

Jarrow Sarah 
Clark 

bishop.of.jarrow@durham.angli
can.org 
 
Bishop's House, 25 Ivy Lane, 
Low Fell, Gateshead. NE9 6QD 

Ely  
www.elydiocese.org 

Huntingdo
n 

Dr 
Dagmar 
Winter 

Bishop.huntingdon@elydiocese
.org 
 
14 Lynn Road 
Ely CB6 1DA 
 

Exeter  
www.exeter.anglican.org 

Crediton 
 
 
 
 
Plymouth 
 
 

Jackie 
Searle 
 
 
 
Nick 
McKinne
l 

bishop.of.crediton@exeter.angli
can.org 
32,The Avenue, Tiverton EX16 
4HW 
 
 
bishop.of.plymouth@exeter.ang
lican.org 
 
Sanctuary Close, Plymouth PL2 
1EN 
  

Gloucester  
www.gloucester.anglican.
org 
 

Tewkesbu
ry 

Robert 
Springett 

btewkesbury@glosdioc.org.uk 

 
 

Guildford  
www.cofeguildford.org.uk 

Dorking Jo 
Bailey 
Wells 
 

bishop.jo@cofeguildford.org.
uk 
 
Dayspring, 13 Pilgrims Way, 
Guildford, GU4 8AD 
 

Hereford  
www.hereford.anglican.or
g 

Ludlow Vacant.  
Not 
being 
replaced
. 

 

https://www.coventry.anglican.org/
https://www.coventry.anglican.org/
mailto:bishop.warwick@covcofe.org
http://www.derby.anglican.org/
mailto:bishopofrepton@derby.anglican.org
mailto:bishopofrepton@derby.anglican.org
http://www.durham.anglican.org/
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Leeds 
www.westyorkshiredales.
anglican.org 

Huddersfie
ld 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Bradford 
 
 
 
 
 
Wakefield 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Leeds 
 
 
 
 
 
Ripon 
 
 
 

Jonatha
n Gibbs 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Toby 
Howarth 
 
 
 
 
Tony 
Robinso
n 
 
 
 
 
Paul 
Slater 
 
 
 
 
Helen-
Ann 
Hartley 

bishop.jonathan@leeds.anglica
n.org 
 
STONE ROYD, 9 VALLEY 
HEAD, HUDDERSFIELD, HD2 
2DH 
 
 
bishop.toby@leeds.anglican.or
g 
47 Kirkgate 
Shipley 
BD18 3EH 
 
bishop.tony@leeds.anglican.or
g 
Pontefract House 
181A Manygates Lane 
Wakefield 
WF2 7DR 
 
bishop.paul@leeds.anglican.or
g 
17-19 York Place 
Leeds 
LS1 2EX 
 
Bishop.Helenann@leeds.anglic
an.org 
The Bishop's Office, Redwood, 
Sharow, Ripon HG4 5BS. 
 

Leicester  
www.leicester.anglican.or
g 

Loughboro
ugh 
 
 
 
 

Dr Guli 
Francis-
Dehqani 

Bishop.Loughborough@Leicest
erCofE.org 
 
Bishop’s Lodge Annexe 
12 Springfield Rd 
Leicester 
LE2 3BD 

Lichfield  
www.lichfield.anglican.org 

Shrewsbur
y 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sarah 
Bullock 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

bishop.shrewsbury@lichfield.an

glican.org 

 

Athlone House 

68 London Road 

Shrewsbury SY2 6PG 

 

 

 

http://www.westyorkshiredales.anglican.org/
http://www.westyorkshiredales.anglican.org/
mailto:bishop.jonathan@leeds.anglican.org
mailto:bishop.jonathan@leeds.anglican.org
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mailto:bishop.toby@leeds.anglican.org
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http://www.leicester.anglican.org/
mailto:Bishop.Loughborough@LeicesterCofE.org
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Stafford 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Wolverha
mpton 
 
 
 

Vacant 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Clive 
Gregory 
 
 
 

bishop.stafford@lichfield.anglic

an.org 

 

Ash Garth 

6 Broughton Crescent 

Barlaston 

Stoke-on-Trent ST12 9DD 

 

bishop.wolverhampton@lichfiel

d.anglican.org 

61 Richmond Road 

Merridale 

Wolverhampton WV3 9JH 
 

Lincoln  
www.lincoln.anglican.org 

Grantham 
 
 
 
 
 
Grimsby 
 

Dr 
Nicholas 
Chambe
rlain 
 
 
Dr David 
Court 

bishop.grantham@lincoln.angli
can.org 
 
 
 
bishop.grimsby@lincoln.angl
ican.org 

Liverpool  
www.liverpool.anglican.or
g 

Warrington 
 

Beverley 
Mason 

PAWarrington@liverpool.anglic
an.org 
 

London  
www.london.anglican.org 

Fulham 
 
 
Islington 
 
 
Edmonton 
 
 
 Kensingt
on 
 
 
Stepney 
 
 
 
Willesden 

Jonatha
n Baker 
 
Ric 
Thorpe 
 
Rob 
Wickha
m 
 
Dr Grah
am 
Tomlin 
 
Dr Joan
ne 
Grenfell 
 
Pete 
Broadbe
nt 
 

bishop.fulham@london.anglica
n.org 
 
bishop.islington@london.anglic
an.org 
 
bishop.edmonton@london.angli
can.org 
 
bishop.kensington@london.ang
lican.org 
 
bishop.stepney@london.anglic
an.org 
 
 
bishop.willesden@london.angli
can.org 
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Manchester  
www.manchester.anglican
.org 

BOLTON 
 
 
 
 
 
 
MIDDLET
ON 
 
 

MARK 
ASHCR
OFT 
 
 
 
 
MARK 
DAVIES 
 

0161 790 8289 
Bishop's Lodge, 
Walkden Road, 
Walkden, 
M28 2WH 
 
 
01706 358550 
The Hollies, Manchester Road, 
OL11 3QY 
 

Newcastle  
www.newcastle.anglican.o
rg 

Berwick  vacant Bishopofberwick@newcastle.an
glican.org 
 

Norwich  
www.dioceseofnorwich.or
g 

Thetford 
 
 
 
 
 
Lynn 
 

Alan 
Winton 
 
 
 
 
 
Jonatha
n 
Meyrick 

bishop.thetford@dioceseofn
orwich.org 
 
Herfast House, 5 Vicar Street, 
Wymondham, NR18 0PL 
 
bishop.lynn@dioceseofnorwi
ch.org 
 
The Old Vicarage, Priory Road, 
Castle Acre, PE32 2AA 
 

Oxford  
www.oxford.anglican.org 

Buckingha
m 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dorchester 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Reading 

Dr Alan 
Wilson 
 
 
 
 
 
Colin 
Fletcher 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Olivia 
Graham 
 

bishopbucks@oxford.anglican.
org 
Sheridan, Grimms Hill 
Great Missenden 
Buckinghamshire 
HP16 9BG 
 
bishopdorchester@oxford.angli
can.org 
Church House Oxford 
Langford Locks 
Kidlington 
Oxfordshire 
OX5 1GF 
 
bishopreading@oxford.anglican
.org 
Bishop’s House 
Tidmarsh Lane 
Tidmarsh 
Reading 
RG8 8HA 
 
 

http://www.manchester.anglican.org/
http://www.manchester.anglican.org/
http://www.newcastle.anglican.org/
http://www.newcastle.anglican.org/
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Christine_Hardman
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Peterborough  
www.peterborough-
diocese.org.uk 

Brixworth 
 

John 
Holbrook 

bishop.brixworth@peterboroug

h-diocese.org.uk 

 

The Palace, Peterborough, PE1 

1YA 
 

Portsmouth  
www.portsmouth.anglican.
org 

None   

Rochester  
www.rochester.anglican.o
rg 

Tonbridge 
 

Simon 
Burton-
Jones  

Bishop.Tonbridge@rochester.a
nglican.org 
 
25 Shoesmith Lane 
Kings Hill 
Kent ME19 4FF 
 

St. Albans 
www.stalbans.anglican.or
g 
 
 
 

Bedford 
 
 
 
 
Hertford 
 

Richard 
Atkinson 
 
 
 
 
Dr 
Michael 
Beasley 

bishopbedfordpa@stalbans.ang
lican.org 
Bishop’s Lodge, Cardington, 
Bedford, Beds, MK44 3SS 
 
bishophertfordpa@stalbans.an
glican.org 
Bishopswood, 3 Stobarts Close, 
Knebworth, SG3 6ND 
 

St Edmundsbury and 
Ipswich 
www.cofesuffolk.org 

Dunwich Dr Mike 
Harrison 

bishop.mike@cofesuffolk.org 
 

Salisbury  
www.salisbury.anglican.or
g 
 

Ramsbury 
 
 
 
Sherborne 
 

Dr 
Andrew 
Rumsey 
 
Karen 
Gorham 
 

bishop.ramsbury@salisbury.an
glican.org  
 
 
bishop.sherborne@salisbury.an
glican.org  

Sheffield  
www.sheffield.anglican.or
g 

Doncaster 
 

Sophie 
Jelley 
 

dominique@bishopofdoncaster.
org.uk 
(note, this is the email for the 
bishop’s executive assistant)   
 
 
Bishopscroft, 
Snaithing Lane,  
Sheffield, 
S10 3LG 

Sodor and Man 
www.sodorandman.im 

None 
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Southwark  
www.southwark.anglican.
org 

Croydon 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Kingston 
 
 
 
 
 
Woolwich 
 
 
 
 
 

Jonatha
n Clark 
 
 
 
 
 
Dr 
Richard 
Cheetha
m 
 
 
Dr 
Karowei 
Dorgu 

020 8256 9630 
Croydon Episcopal Area Office 
c/o 6 St Peter’s Road 
Croydon 
CR0 1HD 
 
020 8545 2440 
620 Kingston Road 
Raynes Park 
London 
SW20 8DN 
 
020 7939 9400 
The Woolwich Episcopal Area 
Office 
Trinity House 
4 Chapel Court 
Borough High Street 
London SE1 1HW 

Southwell and Nottingham 
www.southwell.anglican.o
rg 

Sherwood Dr 
Andrew 
Emerton 

bishopsherwood@southwell.an
glican.org 
 

Truro  
www.trurodiocese.org.uk 

St 
Germans 

Hugh 
Nelson 

Bishopofstgermans@truro.angli
can.org 
 

Winchester  
www.winchester.anglican.
org 

Basingstok
e 
 
Southampt
on 

David 
Williams 
 
Debbie 
Sellin 
 

bishop.david@winchester.angli
can.org 
 
bishop.debbie@winchester.ang
lican.org 
 

Worcester  
www.cofe-
worcester.org.uk 

Dudley Martin 
Gorick 

bishop.dudley@cofe-
worcester.org.uk  
3 Parsons Street, Dudley, DY1 
1JJ 

York 
www.dioceseofyork.org.uk 
 

Hull 
 
 
Selby 
 
 
 
Whitby 
 
 
 
Beverley 
 

Alison 
White 
 
Dr John 
Thomso
n 
 
Paul 
Ferguso
n 
 
Glyn 
Webster 
 

bishopofhull@yorkdiocese.org 
 
 
bishopofselby@yorkdiocese.or
g 
 
 
bishopofwhitby@yorkdiocese.or
g 
 
 
bishop@seeofbeverley.org.uk 
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